

# TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2024, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

Posted: October 8, 2024, 5:00pm

**CALL TO ORDER:** Mayor Curtis **INVOCATION:** Alderman Saussy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Patterson

## **MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

### **ROLL CALL:**

Call for Agenda Modifications Accept September 17, 2024 Minutes

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1.) DISCUSSION OF LEGAL AND FACTUAL BASIS FOR REMOVAL OF NON-ELECTED TOWN MARSHAL
- 2.) CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION RELATIVE TO PERSONNEL MATTERS REGARDING THE REMOVAL OF THE NON-ELECTED TOWN MARSHAL
- 3.) RECAP/REVIEW OF LEGAL AND FACTUAL BASIS FOR REMOVAL OF NON-ELECTED TOWN MARSHAL
- 4.) CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS BOARD OF ALDERMEN TO APPROVE THE DECISION OF THE MAYOR TO TERMINATE THE EMPLOYMENT OF THE TOWN MARSHAL

### **OLD BUSINESS:**

**NONE** 

#### **OPEN/ADJOURNMENT:**